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EXTRACTION OF IRON ORE FROM BAILADILA MINE


1117. SMT. CHHAYA VERMA:


Will the Minister of Steel be pleased to state:

(a) the name of iron ores extracted from Bailadila mine under Kirandul region in Dantewada district in Chhattisgarh during last five years and the quantities thereof;

(b) the quantity of ores exported during last five years out of it;

(c) the details of revenue received from the said mine during last five years and the State share given to Chhattisgarh and the amount still outstanding out of it; and

(d) the amount utilised for carrying out various developmental work in the district during last five years under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) and the amount remitted to other States?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)to(c): The Iron ore being extracted from Bailadila mine under Kirandul Complex of NMDC Ltd., is “Haematite”. The details of quantities extracted, exported and revenue earned from Kirandul region during last 5 (five) financial years are as following:-


Financial
Year


Quantities
Extracted

(Lakh
Tonnes)


Quantities
Exported

(Lakh
Tonnes)


Revenue
from the

mine
(Rs. in
Crores)


Share given

to
Chhattisgarh

(Rs. in
Crores)


Outstanding

amount

FY 2015-16 73.40 1.67 1469 444


NIL

FY 2016-17 102.20 6.56 2689 462

FY 2017-18 107.22 5.18 3423 634

FY 2018-19 105.33 4.41 4262 1026

FY 2019-20 121.72 9.59 4563 1227

Total in Last 5 Year 509.87 27.41 16406 3793


Contd……..2/-


-: 2 :-


(d) NMDC Ltd. has mines in Chhattisgarh and Karnataka. The amount utilized for carrying out various developmental work in the District of Dantewada and the state of Chhattisgarh and Karnataka during last five years under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) is as following:-
                                                                                     (Amount in Lakhs of Rupees)

  Financial Year

 Chhattisgarh 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Dantewada 9446.57 8748.89 7930.85 6411.43 10232.88

Bastar 5653.52 2180.99 1830.33 2175.13 2092.6

Bijapur 838.54 1641.12 2183.46 1688.45 1960.71

Narayanpur 154.76 948.3 541.15 626.71 620.8

Kanker 44.82 - - - 79.37

Sukma 1928.07 1319.21 288.18 1755.35 1433.66

Kondagaon 226.91 119.75 125.95 657.73 349.65

Jashpur - - 11.73 - -

Raipur 315.00 623.35 2500 586.67 471.2

 Total in Chhattisgarh 18608.19 15581.61 15411.65 13901.47 17240.87

Karnataka 894.79 1188.52 1079.79 640.86 1384.76


  In respect of other states, the CSR amount utilised is as follows:-


                                                                                (Amount in Lakhs of Rupees)

Financial Year 2015-16  2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

             Other States 1506.06 648.17     445.86 1015.77 1373.69


********

